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MicroDrainage Attenuation Calculations 
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Beane Solar
SubstaƟon Compound

Flow+ v10.8 Copyright © 1988-2024 Causeway Technologies Ltd

Design Seƫngs

Rainfall Methodology
Return Period (years)

AddiƟonal Flow (%)
CV

Time of Entry (mins)
Maximum Time of ConcentraƟon (mins)

Maximum Rainfall (mm/hr)

FEH-22
100
0
1.000
5.00
30.00
50.0

Minimum Velocity (m/s)
ConnecƟon Type

Minimum Backdrop Height (m)
Preferred Cover Depth (m)

Include Intermediate Ground
Enforce best pracƟce design rules

1.00
Level Soĸts
9.000
1.200
✓
✓

Nodes

Name Area
(ha)

T of E
(mins)

Cover
Level
(m)

Diameter
(mm)

EasƟng
(m)

Northing
(m)

Depth
(m)

1-POND
2-FC
3-OF

0.276 5.00 100.000
100.000
100.000

1200
1200
1200

1010.000
1020.000
1030.000

1000.000
1000.000
1000.000

1.500
1.541
1.582

SimulaƟon Seƫngs

Rainfall Methodology
Summer CV

Winter CV

FEH-22
1.000
1.000

Analysis Speed
Skip Steady State

Drain Down Time (mins)

Normal
x
2880

AddiƟonal Storage (m³/ha)
Check Discharge Rate(s)

Check Discharge Volume

0.0
x
x

Storm DuraƟons
15
30

60
120

180
240

360
480

600
720

960
1440

2160
2880

4320
5760

7200
8640

10080

Return Period
(years)

Climate Change
(CC %)

AddiƟonal Area
(A %)

AddiƟonal Flow
(Q %)

100 40 0 0

Node 2-FC Online Hydro-Brake® Control

Flap Valve
Replaces Downstream Link

Invert Level (m)
Design Depth (m)
Design Flow (l/s)

✓
✓
98.459
1.500
1.0

ObjecƟve
Sump Available

Product Number
Min Outlet Diameter (m)

Min Node Diameter (mm)

(HE) Minimise upstream storage
✓
CTL-SHE-0042-1000-1500-1000
0.075
1200

Node 1-POND Carpark Storage Structure

Base Inf Coeĸcient (m/hr)
Side Inf Coeĸcient (m/hr)

Safety Factor
Porosity

0.00000
0.00000
2.0
1.00

Invert Level (m)
Time to half empty (mins)

Width (m)
Length (m)

98.500
0
100.000
27.630

Slope (1:X)
Depth (m)

Inf Depth (m)

1000.0
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Results for 100 year +40% CC CriƟcal Storm DuraƟon.  Lowest mass balance: 99.92%

Node Event US
Node

Peak
(mins)

Level
(m)

Depth
(m)

InŇow
(l/s)

Node
Vol (m³)

Flood
(m³)

Status

Link Event
(Upstream Depth)

US
Node

Link DS
Node

Ouƞlow
(l/s)

Velocity
(m/s)

Flow/Cap Link
Vol (m³)

Discharge
Vol (m³)

960 minute winter 1-POND 945 98.607 0.107 12.6 256.1233 0.0000 OK

960 minute winter 1-POND 1.001 2-FC 0.7 0.123 0.009 0.2847

960 minute winter 2-FC 945 98.607 0.148 0.7 0.1670 0.0000 OK

960 minute winter 2-FC Hydro-Brake® 3-OF 0.7 141.9

15 minute summer 3-OF 1 98.418 0.000 0.6 0.0000 0.0000 OK
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Design Seƫngs

Rainfall Methodology
Return Period (years)

AddiƟonal Flow (%)
CV

Time of Entry (mins)
Maximum Time of ConcentraƟon (mins)

Maximum Rainfall (mm/hr)

FEH-22
100
0
1.000
5.00
30.00
50.0

Minimum Velocity (m/s)
ConnecƟon Type

Minimum Backdrop Height (m)
Preferred Cover Depth (m)

Include Intermediate Ground
Enforce best pracƟce design rules

1.00
Level Soĸts
9.000
1.200
✓
✓

Nodes

Name Area
(ha)

T of E
(mins)

Cover
Level
(m)

Diameter
(mm)

EasƟng
(m)

Northing
(m)

Depth
(m)

1-POND
2-FC
3-OF

0.007 5.00 100.000
100.000
100.000

1200
1200
1200

1010.000
1020.000
1030.000

1000.000
1000.000
1000.000

1.425
1.484
1.543

SimulaƟon Seƫngs

Rainfall Methodology
Summer CV

Winter CV

FEH-22
1.000
1.000

Analysis Speed
Skip Steady State

Drain Down Time (mins)

Normal
x
2880

AddiƟonal Storage (m³/ha)
Check Discharge Rate(s)

Check Discharge Volume

0.0
x
x

Storm DuraƟons
15
30

60
120

180
240

360
480

600
720

960
1440

2160
2880

4320
5760

7200
8640

10080

Return Period
(years)

Climate Change
(CC %)

AddiƟonal Area
(A %)

AddiƟonal Flow
(Q %)

100 40 0 0

Node 2-FC Online Hydro-Brake® Control

Flap Valve
Replaces Downstream Link

Invert Level (m)
Design Depth (m)
Design Flow (l/s)

✓
✓
98.516
1.500
1.0

ObjecƟve
Sump Available

Product Number
Min Outlet Diameter (m)

Min Node Diameter (mm)

(HE) Minimise upstream storage
✓
CTL-SHE-0042-1000-1500-1000
0.075
1200

Node 1-POND Carpark Storage Structure

Base Inf Coeĸcient (m/hr)
Side Inf Coeĸcient (m/hr)

Safety Factor
Porosity

0.00000
0.00000
2.0
1.00

Invert Level (m)
Time to half empty (mins)

Width (m)
Length (m)

98.575
0
10.000
6.600

Slope (1:X)
Depth (m)

Inf Depth (m)

1000.0
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Results for 100 year +40% CC CriƟcal Storm DuraƟon.  Lowest mass balance: 100.00%

Node Event US
Node

Peak
(mins)

Level
(m)

Depth
(m)

InŇow
(l/s)

Node
Vol (m³)

Flood
(m³)

Status

Link Event
(Upstream Depth)

US
Node

Link DS
Node

Ouƞlow
(l/s)

Velocity
(m/s)

Flow/Cap Link
Vol (m³)

Discharge
Vol (m³)

60 minute summer 1-POND 47 98.616 0.041 3.7 2.5105 0.0000 OK

60 minute summer 1-POND 1.001 2-FC 1.5 0.197 0.038 0.1157

60 minute summer 2-FC 46 98.622 0.106 1.5 0.1194 0.0000 OK

60 minute summer 2-FC Hydro-Brake® 3-OF 0.6 3.9

15 minute summer 3-OF 1 98.457 0.000 0.6 0.0000 0.0000 OK
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Flow+ v11.1 Copyright © 1988-2024 Causeway Technologies Ltd

Design Seƫngs

Rainfall Methodology
Return Period (years)

AddiƟonal Flow (%)
CV

Time of Entry (mins)
Maximum Time of ConcentraƟon (mins)

Maximum Rainfall (mm/hr)

FEH-22
100
0
1.000
5.00
30.00
50.0

Minimum Velocity (m/s)
ConnecƟon Type

Minimum Backdrop Height (m)
Preferred Cover Depth (m)

Include Intermediate Ground
Enforce best pracƟce design rules

1.00
Level Soĸts
9.000
1.200
✓
✓

Nodes

Name Area
(ha)

T of E
(mins)

Cover
Level
(m)

Diameter
(mm)

EasƟng
(m)

Northing
(m)

Depth
(m)

1-POND
2-FC
3-OF

0.003 5.00 100.000
100.000
100.000

1200
1200
1200

1010.000
1020.000
1030.000

1000.000
1000.000
1000.000

1.425
1.484
1.543

SimulaƟon Seƫngs

Rainfall Methodology
Summer CV

Winter CV

FEH-22
1.000
1.000

Analysis Speed
Skip Steady State

Drain Down Time (mins)

Normal
x
2880

AddiƟonal Storage (m³/ha)
Check Discharge Rate(s)

Check Discharge Volume

0.0
x
x

Storm DuraƟons
15
30

60
120

180
240

360
480

600
720

960
1440

2160
2880

4320
5760

7200
8640

10080

Return Period
(years)

Climate Change
(CC %)

AddiƟonal Area
(A %)

AddiƟonal Flow
(Q %)

100 40 0 0

Node 2-FC Online Hydro-Brake® Control

Flap Valve
Replaces Downstream Link

Invert Level (m)
Design Depth (m)
Design Flow (l/s)

✓
✓
98.516
1.500
1.0

ObjecƟve
Sump Available

Product Number
Min Outlet Diameter (m)

Min Node Diameter (mm)

(HE) Minimise upstream storage
✓
CTL-SHE-0042-1000-1500-1000
0.075
1200

Node 1-POND Carpark Storage Structure

Base Inf Coeĸcient (m/hr)
Side Inf Coeĸcient (m/hr)

Safety Factor
Porosity

0.00000
0.00000
2.0
1.00

Invert Level (m)
Time to half empty (mins)

Width (m)
Length (m)

98.575
0
12.300
2.500

Slope (1:X)
Depth (m)

Inf Depth (m)

1000.0
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Results for 100 year +40% CC CriƟcal Storm DuraƟon.  Lowest mass balance: 100.00%

Node Event US
Node

Peak
(mins)

Level
(m)

Depth
(m)

InŇow
(l/s)

Node
Vol (m³)

Flood
(m³)

Status

Link Event
(Upstream Depth)

US
Node

Link DS
Node

Ouƞlow
(l/s)

Velocity
(m/s)

Flow/Cap Link
Vol (m³)

Discharge
Vol (m³)

60 minute summer 1-POND 41 98.601 0.026 1.6 0.7907 0.0000 OK

60 minute summer 1-POND 1.001 2-FC 1.0 0.185 0.025 0.0847

60 minute summer 2-FC 40 98.604 0.088 1.0 0.0998 0.0000 OK

60 minute summer 2-FC Hydro-Brake® 3-OF 0.6 1.7

15 minute summer 3-OF 1 98.457 0.000 0.6 0.0000 0.0000 OK


